NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

g
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

PROPOSED LOCATION

.............. % - Proctor District

ADDRESS - - . o0 o Do B oSS0 e U L eskeaskessstesassssasesaserslcnaae snrencssvsvat s nes s sereninne

__________________________________________ - = Wetzel Counf:y

Well No. .1 _=3537

ADDRESS -

John A, Rush o

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

. April 23rd, 1936 , made by...J A Rush & Cassie Rush, his wife i,
The Mamufacturers Light & Heat Compamy = , and recorded on the.8%th day
of e R R e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book.... 21=A , page A

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, oz filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed loeation
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operator$ or coal owners at their above shown respective address.this day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT C0.,
g Land Dept
0212 43 -

T -
A ,\\'\\9\ WL - ‘ WELL OPERATOR
'“'0\/3936 - Address } 800 Union Trus..tv...E%iiﬁa.;..P.ithShlmgh’"P&.
WEST VimrINIA ) of
1 Fai 1) ]
1= Ay ‘Well Operato
\= DFPARTMENT OF MUNES = i Pittsburgh
\= N cITY oR TOWN 0972272023
\\;“\/, Balnay A Pennsylvenia
b A R STATK
*Section 8 . . ... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

!
Wet-141






-

oy
‘ f

o

FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Everett F. Moore

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Moundsville
West Virginia

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

800 UNION TRUST BULLDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

O, & G,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

MARCH 14, 19_55
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No 3537
ADDRESS T B Rush Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
June 11, 1954 , madeby_J. D, Rush, et al , to
Carnegie Natural Gas Company s Vosinbat: o sl 25th day
of June, 195k ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book _ 41-A  page 87

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines
West Virginia.

day__ before,
at Charleston,

Very truly yours,

Y LAND AGENT werL orzraToR

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND COMPANY
Addl‘%s } STREET
of :
Well Operator 800 Union Trust Bldg., Pgh., Penna,
4 p— 0972272023
Pgh 5 Penna
STATE

OM 43 e uch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from 'i'h,é‘ of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

141-Fodet !

I@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

WET-141-R PerMiT NUMBER







L lg

November 30, 1936

The Menufacturers Light & leat Compeny
800 Wnion Trust Bldgs,
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Gentlemen:
Permit Wet=141 to drill Well lo. 1=3537 on

the Joln A. Rush Farm, Proctor District, Wetzel County,
is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISIOH.

iGg
encl

copy to Inspector Courtney.

09/22/2023



March 25, 1955

The Hanufacturers Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Att: Ur, Ben S, Cooper, Land Agent

Gentlemen:

BEnclosed is permit WET-1l4l-R to redrill
well No. 3537 on the J. D. Rush farm, Proctor District,
Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K
Encl-l

CC: Inspector Bryan Shuman

09/22/2023
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“FORM log 1M 12-33 PADS 2§ 43295

T he Mamufecturers Light & Heet Ce

: g,,

: Company
Dlvlqmn
Record of Well No. m? on John %lsmct Farm 20 Acres
Proctor Field Proctor Township Wetzel County W.Va o State
Rig Commenced Jene 4+ 1937 19 > Completed Jan, 9th, 1937 19
Drilling Commenced Febe 8th, 1937 L g Completed April. 15th, 1937 19

Cost per Foot 160 Contractor TeE.Little

. Address New Hatemoras, Ohie

Drillers’ Names WeF+Romiek,Herbert Clark, Chas. Thompson,W.E.Hmwkins,
BOILER ENGINE RIG
H.P No. Name of Maker B P No. Name of Maker New Oid Height Name of Boiler
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 814 inch 634 inch 634 inch 554 inch 53 inch 5 inch 4 inch
L
13x 16 1022'4 1525"2F 20701
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 814 inch 634 inch 614 inch 554 inch 534 inch S inch 4 inch 3 inch
] ;
OIL WELL GAS WELL =
‘When Shot Size of Torepdo L Da}f = Tubing Rods Tanks Size of Packer Depth Set Packed with TN
Production Pressure
Initial Open Flow Production Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours Shut in Pressure Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours
FORMATION Top Bottom Thickness REMARKS
Clay ) 16
Shale 25 75
Shale 100
Sand 180 1. Bailer Water at 150°

BEEIEd CBREEEEEEEREEEY

i%

B8 dh 8B 3888 2.,.8588888885888 .8

“Examined and approved by

1/2 Bailer Water

()9/22/2023

el e Superintendent of Co.

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the Well, and accompany, when presented for payment of the

bill for drilling.

All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of “Remarks” must be recorded in what sand and at

what depth Oil, Gas or Water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.
Make no memoranda of boiler and engine if owned by contractor.

Rock Pressure



WELL RECORD

o o B e LSRR L PR O s S O

Division

&8

09/22/2023

vk



“ FORM 109 1M 12-33 PADS,25 43295 . /3,
- . - - o ) < -2’

> . Company
Division
Record of Well No. on Farm Acres
- District
Field Township County State
Rig Commenced 19 ; Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19 5 Completed 19
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers’ Names
BOILER ENGINE RIG 7
H.P. No. Name of Maker B P, No. Name of Maker New Old Height Name of Boiler

CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING

- Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 814 inch 654 inch 6}4 inch 5% inch 53 inch 5 inch 4 inch

CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL

s

FIEEEEEEEESELE

1626
1646
1666
1650

16886
1750
1830

Examined above information and ‘Teasurements and found to be correct by

............................................... Contractor e ek s - . Superintendént of Cos

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the Well, and accompany, when presented for payment of the
bill for drilling.

All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of “Remarks” must be recorded in what sand and at
what depth Oil, Gas or Water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

Make no memoranda of boiler and engine if owned by contractor.

A

Slate & Shel. ‘//Ul b g‘//

Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 834 inch 654 inch 6% inch 534 inch 53 inch 5 inch 4inch 3 inch
: OIL WELL GAS WELL
" When Shot St if Tl Pl Tubing Rods Tanks Soof Packer | Depth Sit | Packed with 18 Minute | Rock Pressure
Rk Opks Fhiv Productlon Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours Shut in Pressure Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours

:  FORMATION Top Bottom Thickness REMARKS
Lime 970 960 10
Slate 980 990 10
Pghe Coal 9920 996 § |2. Bailers water per Hours. Steel Line Run
Lime 995 1010 15
Slate 1010 1020 10 022v" Jo |
Lime 1020 1040 20
Red Rock 1080 1070 80
Slate 1070 1150 80
Sand 1150 1200 80
Red Rock 1200 1220 20
Slate 1220 1280 -]
L. Dunkerd 1280 1296 15
Red Rock 1296 1320 25
Slate 1320 1380 70
Send 1400 10
Slate 1440 40
Slate Light 1470 &0
Bs Dunkerd 1499 29
Slate 1506 6
Lime 1520 16
Slate [
Sand 19

10

85

35

106
40
P

|
il

~ Examined and approved by




WELL RECORD

0T 8 e ) OSSR T S0 SRR GG M B i
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09/22/2023



* FORM 109 1M 12-33 PADS 25

¥, |

43295 . = : .
- oa » - L ) - ~
pode e £ =
s Y . § . 3 . X <7t .‘»
Eem . .The Manufscturers Light & Heat Ce. E 3
ey £ - Compan
Dlv:smp....._._ﬁ __________________ 2 et
Record o »
d of Well No. 8587 on  John A. Rush Farm 90 Acres
= istrict e 5
Proctor Field  Ppoctor Township  Wetzel County  w,ya, State
Rig Commenced 19 - Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19 . Completed 19
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers’ Names
BOILER ENGINE RIG
H.P. No. Name of Maker H P No. Name of Maker New oud ‘. Height 2= Wlilrame of Boiler
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING : - el o BT
Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 814 inch 654 inch 64 inch 554 inch \» 53¢ inch 5 inch \ 4 inch
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
- A..\, e —— i e~ s
Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 814 inch 634 inch 6% inch 554 inch ‘\ 53¢ inch 1 5 inch 4 inch 3 inch
OIlL WELL GAS WELL
, i § — T e s
Whe.n Sh?t Size of Torepdo l::: dl\?:tyi'osn Tubing Rods Tanks Size of Packer Depth Set Packe? 7w1th s!’res;::ee —‘ Rock Pressure

Initial Open Flow Production

Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours

Shut in Pressure

Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours

FORMATION e T_';W Top Bottom Thickness REMAR;(;

Lime 1840 | 1850 10

Shale : 1850 | 1890 40

Slate & Shells 1800 | 1915 26

Gritty Lime 1915 | 1949 34

Sand 1962 | 1965 | 18

Sendy Lime 1965 | 1996 30

iiaxon Sand 1996 | 2026 30 VWater st 2019'
/Le Lime 2026 | 2087 1z

Pencil Ceve 2037 | 2067 20 — -1

B. Lime 2057 | 2117 60 2090 - /f :

Big Injun Send 2117 | 2370 | 268 13 Bailer Water per Hr. 2225 $o 2230
Shele 2370 | 2440 70

Gritty Lime 2440 | 2458 13

Slate & Shells 2455 | 2522 6s

Berea Grit 2622 | 2690 68

Slate & Shells 2500 | 2750 | 140

50 Ft. Send 2730 | 2752 22

Slate & Shells 2762 | 2828 n

Red Roeck 2823 | 2870 a7

Slate & Shells 2870 | 2943 73

Limy Send 2945 | 2968 25 Reduced Hole at 2045® Steel Line Run
Slate & Shells 2968 2596 27 Mo 4
Gordon Send > 2999 4 ; 5
Slate & Shells : s196 | 197 09/22/20283%¢%
Total Depth . Dry in all formstions -

s 1)
’_r\t
Examined above infor easurements anq‘gaxpd to be correct by Examined and approved by V
L e e m e e e e Tk g Superintendent of Co..

NOTE—The above blank
bill for drilling.

All formations and known sands must

what depth Oil,

Make no memoranda of boiler and engine if

by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record

{ven by their proper name, with 1
Gas or Water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.
owned by contractor.

steel line measurements, and under the head of “Remarks"

when presented for payment of the
must be recorded in what sand and at

W




WELL RECORD

09/22/2023



Formatmn 311 Cnlor Hg’dﬁ" - Top i} 3¢ MM gﬂwft‘:r g:lll’:‘a Remarks

Grm:y Lime | Gray Hard 1 1
et g | Bd | BB OB | s
Ma:on sand -~ 1995 2085~ Water 2019
Little Lime | Dark Herd ~2025 - 2037
Pencil “ave | Dark Sof't - 2037 2057
Big Lime White Hard - 2057 ;2117
Big Injun | Gray ~ Hard 2117 2370 Water 2225~2250
Shale Blaok Soft -2370 -2l
g;iztylﬁeu White Heard “2LLo 2453

e x 2453 -2522
Berea Grit - 2522 2590
Slate & shells Grs.y Hard - 2590 - 2730
50 foot sand: 3 2730 2752
Slate & Shell -‘-_y_ S 2752 2823
Red rock Red Sof't - 2823 - 2870
Slate & Shells. - ‘ .2870 2943
Sand Gordon stray. - 2943 2968 Reduced hole @
Slate & shells. 2968 2995 2915
Gordon, sand 5 2995 - 2999
Slate & shells - 2999 3196
TOTAL DEPTH 3196,

09/22/2023
Date June 28'bh , 19, _37_
APPROVED THE,_,MANUWAuWLRS LIGHT & HEAT Cobwner
ey : By % M M
8 Land Depte /(Tit.le) office Mgr.

L s |




/} 7 C/( : WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
I : OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD -
Permit No.... Vot 141 Oil or_Gas Well Dry hole
Company.......... The Meanufacturers lLight & Heet. .. . . Codic wil Used in | Left in .
Address.........800_ Union. Trust. Building, Pittse Pas  Tubing | Drilling ‘ Well
Farm........! John Ae Rush Acres...9Q. ... —
Location (waters) - Size I
Well No 2637 Elev. JA71. 16 3 Kind of Packer.. NOne
District .. Proctor County..... Wetzel . . 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Js. A, Rush 10, 1022k 175! Sizdof= =5
Address. Howard, W, Va, SR N 1525'=11 . .. None .. :
Mineral rights are owned by.%ne Manufacturers Lizght & 6 5/8 ... Zogb=d| . None | Depth set........
......... Heat. Company.......... Address..... Piktkshurgh, Pa., 5 3/16
Drilling commenced 2/ 8'/37 e _ Peilfstop o aian
Drilling completed L/A5/37 < s Perf. bottom.................
Date shot.... . Not shot . . . . Depth of Shob. oo Liners Used.... Poiftop...... oo
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom.....................
.......... None ... /10ths Merc. in ; Inch
Veoluine Dry hole Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE Mg PP Date
Rock Pressure........ None 1bs hrs.
0il None bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. 599 _rEET. U8 INCHES
Fresh water 150! feet 890 teet ..890 FEET.. 60 INCHES. 990 FEET. .60 INCHES
Salt water 1815 feet . feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl(')dftor Top Bottom o(rmW(i::r g:g;g Remarks
Clo.y Yellow 0 16
White Hard
E le Da§§ sof't
White Hard 0
S B |k 8 [} |Tee | 10
Lime White Heard %gg 220
Red rock Red Soft 0
Bhale White oft 260 0
Lime White d 0 (?)
ghule Gray Soft 20
and Gray Hard o}
Slate Black Soft
Lime White Hard
Sl:{e ﬁacﬁ Sog‘b
4 - Bord
Shale Gre.; Soft (8] 0
Lime White Hard
Slate Bleack Soft 0
Red rock Red Soft
Sand Gre; Hard
Lime White Hard g
Slate Dark Soft 81
Ling stown Coml piack | Sobe gl Water in opal
mee wao om'%iggac ﬁi:& 950 ater copa
Slate Gra; Soft [ 0
Lime White Herd 0
Bitte.coal |Blagk Sort Water in ohal
- )
Lime *°°"" |White Bors 0 -
Piase " = N, Roty i .
Red rock Red Soft 1070 -
T TR
Red rock god g:}t 1220
Slate Gra. Soft 1280
i tle + W&¥to
g R§ ht Sor P
e | B A
e, |nen S
183}2 I.)u.nk Erﬁ ~ ngx §
Slate L% b Soft e
o
le.to Qh e ggf% % 4
i}m’ce %lég.%o ngd. }
2 ack ofg.
Snn% & Sh ?hi'bo % Har 156!
) ells
31'16. salt ! te Hard }. Water 1810-181%
Slate Black Soft 1 1
Lime : White : 1 1850
Shale Black Sof't 1890 1890
Slate & Shells Gray Hard 1890 1915




. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Found Remarks
09/22/2023
Date January 2, , 1957
APPROVED___THE MANUFACTURERS LIG 20, Owne

Iﬁh MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CHamESTON W VA

ENT

By 2 e . e
&Ry  LAND AGENT
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Qussranste MLLTloLire

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

sbeape

Permit No WET-141-R 0il or Gas Well_285
At (KIND)
T
Company. HE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY Colow sl Used in Left in S
Address. 800 UNION TRUST BLDG., PGH.,; PA. Tubing Drilling Well :
Farm J- D. R'U.Sh Acres. 90
Size
Location (waters) :
Well No 3537 Blev. /271’ 16 Kind of Packer_______
District. Brocter County. Wetzel 13
"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 1018 10" | sige ot
Address 81 S 1516' 2"
1 n
Mineral rights are owned by. xox [ 2010' 3 Pepth get- oo~ =
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced April 2, 1955 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed July 15, 1955 2 Perf.bottom______
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf.bottom____ =
Open Flow 2 /10ths Water in 3/ 8 Inch =
/10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft __Date
Volume 1,559 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. :
oil Nl 1 S e COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water __feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;}tor Top Bottom 316&2: R‘;’gf‘g Remarks
Clg. out to 2385 Schlumberggr measurement
Stone 2385 2360
Cement 2360 2340
Red Clay 2340 2250
Stone 2250 2230
Cement 2230 2200
Clay 2200 2150
Stone 2150 2125
Lead Plug 2125
Cement 2125 2026
Red Clay 2026 2021
Total Depth 2021
£ 24
A 09/22/2023
| Re Cr
Y H'[ ( -] Val
erd ViRgp

(Over)



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. U)V"A— \\% \ (}Q Oil or Gas Well

(EKIND)
Casing and Used in Left in Packoia
Company../{,‘%.. 54/?‘f""ﬁffaf ............... s i -
Address /b “a ‘/Vﬂd e e e Size
f? 16 ' Kind of Packer................
13 !
Well No. w3 7 : 10 L2.30 I ..... Size of
District éf)/ﬁ C,‘rb Y County. )Uf f‘ ....... 8% Zd JK l """"
Fin 9 -~ 6% 7 , -&aio Depth set................... =
Drilling commenced =k BF 20 '
y 53/16
= -/ 319 6.
Drilling completed.....£..... 0 . 32 Total Depth.............é... 2 ‘ o e e
!
Date shot Depth of shot, 2 i Perf. bottom....................
Li d | 2 (3 (1) vt e
Initial Open Flow........iic /10ths Water in........ Inch noes T , Dl e
: Pert. botfom i
Open Flow after tubing.................... /10ths Mere. in........ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED st SIZE No. FT.... i Date
Rock Pressure .1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.A.SJ.TQ.FEET........ﬁ..é...m-én-Es
— g
Froa wiiter - feet teet | .J. 542 rEpT. [ wiours F96 FEET. o INCHES
/) &Er0~/"
2228 -
Salt water.. 22/ feet. IO :..... fect FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names W. I~ Kbbhzf 1 Chas. Y /Jaa ‘

We. Hewoas

Well Abandoned and Plugged , 19

esvesee

I 4
REMARKS: ,d /2»»5»@(& ..4{;;’1 o I /g,é‘..ﬁ,




B-G e TR

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS) 3
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER __

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: “‘L‘ depth 3196, mL 8196-2976 Set :nl plug 88
—unmm.mw.mmom.nqm.u/sm
m-m.wm.mm—m/m“mmm_/
2004-2084, Pull 6 5/6" Casing set @ 2000',, Clay 2084=1076, Set weod plug 1976-1972
Cement 10721062, 19621770, Set wood plug 1770=1767, Cement 1767-1767, Set
bridge © 1686, mra' Casing, ~ Clay 1586=1260, Set wood plug 1260-1257, Comakt
12571287, Set bridge © 1040, - Wood plug 1040-1087, Cley 1087-1085, Cement 1025-970
fikks through Pittsburg Coal., Clay 970-925, Cement 925=-870, Throug: Mapletown coal
Clay 870-684, Cement 584«530 Through Weynesburg Coal,  Clay 530 %o surfecss
Erect nonumente TS

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘“‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated im the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
THE MANUEAD

i -
e ling N } o B
0 9 BiRAY i)

J‘é ;z Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operéfor, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this day

of 193

td

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division
09/22/2023

By:

WNOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.
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FORM G-9

o,

/

\
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL t)\

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

: The 'smufacturers Light & Heat Compeny
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER m m. M

Pittsburgh Pae

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
_April 81st 1987 .
4085 COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER WELL To BE ABANDONED
...... Proctor Loy i PNt
ADDRESS
wetzel Citie
LéASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No. 8887
ADDRESS
..Sohn Ae Rush Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of , 19 ;

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in
due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4; Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-

gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the nume and acreag § Fax

owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determih 142 3
d distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted

(Over)



FORM G-8
AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTEZR 22 OF THE Cobrx)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
..... T.L.Rogerson The Manufacturers Light & Heat Coe.....
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 800 U‘ion Trug MEB?‘;iviE& OPE:ATOR
..Moundsville, WeVae Pittshurgh Pae
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
.June 22nd 1937 ' 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
sebessieny .Froater. District
Votzel County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No...... 3531
e en e John.. Ae.Rush Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THF DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BME RETAINED BY THE WELL
OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MA'LED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

@%{a : AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF

Counry opW Jfe l__i_fléj _________________ } 88:
DLt L oo DS et

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

’\ —
and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by/c.g: et ... , well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

..c.Zl.’fQ./....day of... ZfL 4L ; 19-? 7 , and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner: Z

Manner in which sand was plugged: Totel depth 3196, Clay 3196=2975, Wood plug 2975=2972
Cement 2972-2962, Bridged @ 2782, Clay 2782-2502, Wood plug 2502-2,,99, Cement 2L9o@l, 2,89

Clay 2,89-2097, Wood plug 2097-209l,Cement 209L-208l;, Clay 208Li~xgik,1975, Wood plug
1975-1972,Cement 1972-1962, Clay 1962-1770, Wood plug 1770=1767, Wement 1767-1757,

Bridged @ 1536, Clay 1536=1260,Wood plug 1260-1257,Cement 12571237, Bridged @10L0,
Wood plug 1040-1037, Clay 1037=-1025,

Manner in which coal was plugged: Cement 1025=570, Clay 970-925, Cement 925=870,
Cley 870-58l;, Simyx§itlk Cement 584530, Clay 530 to surfacee

Description of monument: Erected as per rule # 18,

)

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAILAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

19.77.
And further deponents saith not.

'

A
Sworn to and subscribed before me this fg é‘ ....day of Zo‘/”‘-‘-’/ , 19 37
M@ﬁ( AL 2lorre—
My Commission expires: Notary Public.

GROVER c, HEDDLESTON, Notary Publie
My Commission Expires March 5, 1939
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Casing and Used in Left in
Tubing Drilling Well he ooy
Company ..
Address ¥ < - o <
‘ 16 J Kind of Packer................
Farm 4 s q )?‘“(‘v’f st e e “ j
V 13 | i
| i
| i
Well No 10 ErAE T e i Size ofiiiicaceniine
District PM&A‘ 8% 1 ........ ;
8% e \ + Depth seb o =
Drilling commenced | !
53/16 AT |
= 4
Drilling complete Total Depth............ 2 1 _____________ I ke
Date shot Depth of shot 2 t .................. } Perf. bottom....................
l
Li Used " ‘ Perf. topaui ..
Initial Open FIOW........oooooror /10ths Water in.....Inch | 0 o | l s
........ e Pert. bottom:—...............
Open Flow after tubing.................... /10ths Mere. in........Inch ’
Nolime .o Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE NP o Date
Rock Pressure................... 1bs .hrs.
0il... bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Frgsh water. feet feet RERP INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water .feet, feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names W( ..... £ ""j 4/6‘

Well Abandoned and Plugged

<

REMARKS: ..

NMicug 19,7932

DATE

DISTRICI LL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



Sl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

c// '4 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.M\_\‘{ Oil or Gas Wellm_

(KIND)
\ \ r i CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
Company.\ 3 RS \X\\ \\T WA N2l La TUMINR i fros '
; )
p Size
Addressm_%_'?_ﬂ—
\ 16. Kind of Packer_______
Far .
13
3 f '/ / I
we“N°353/7 : T [b] )V | /618 /A Size of
/ ' 4
— ' - / 1,
Distric&\'\\ *\sX County\\RIQ\ 81, /<S S0 /Slas d
: 'c o 4 1 'C'&/" i’
. il 5%’/ fTo 011770 4 | Depthsetoor“oon
Drilling commenced \\\ = STS Bt 7 P
5 53/16.
Drilling completedwTotaI depthm{_'
3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf-bhottom....- =
Initialopen flow______ /10ths Water in_____Inch Linern Usnd Pt Wp
Pexf, bottem__- - _
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merec. in____Inch
Volumed vy wll N gy A5 @S85 CcuFt | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.____ Date
USE SV CUET e Oey
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
N
Drillers’ Names_ 0., \§\ \cdl\“ P2 i )xlu\
Remarks:
423265
QAT
R & N
F  JUL 1955
oo
~ RECEIVED

WEST VIREWIA ¢/
, DEPT. OF MIMES (3

3 S
<y ,59¥

A \

™

i@} ss

<y

09722/207%"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoM‘ P Well No

COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
£

=

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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JOHN A'fx‘,\BUSH

$88°30'E PROPOSED v
W.0.STUMP ¢ 2328' ~ LOC.WELL % 3537
$40 ELEV. 1171.0
17.66
[stin

o

(; " 2 3 Latitude 39 45’
o
q
- ] "
)
©
Lo 1 + .?
-
- 3
o
<
&
£ JACOB CAIN
JACOB MASON 2

4
»

90.04: A.

1/

Company THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT

Address 800 UNION TRUST BLDG, PITTSBURGH, PA.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

JOHN A.RUSH

Farm

A

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

t
Tract l Acres__90 l.:ease No._ 1794
Well (Farm) No;__L__Serlal No._93537
Elevation (Spirit Level) 1H71.0

Quadrangle _ LITTLETON N,W.

County. WETZEL District. PROCTOR

Engineer

Engineer's Registration' No

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIONOQMQ’EOZ3
FILE NO. WE T -/4&/

* Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

File No Drawing No..Y=7 530 of original tracing.
Date ___11=12-38 Scate_|"=40RDs,=660QFT. |






